FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

09-20-2000



ΞT

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 06753.0366

	rable Commissioner of Pater rd the attached original docun.	10146715		OX ASSIGNMENTS	0 =	
1. Nar	Name of conveying party:		2. Name and address of receiving party:			
Ма	sashi NAKAYAMA				5548 017	
			Name: YAZAKI	CORPORATION	639/60	
Additional na	me of conveying party attached? □ Yes	s ⊠ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 1-4-28, Mita, Minato- • J			
			City	Tokyo, Japan		
⊠	Assignment	Merger	City: State:	Zip Code:		
	Security		State.	Zip Code.		
0	Agreement -	Change of Name				
	Other					
		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Da	te: August 17, 2000	□ Yes ⊠ No				
4. Арг арр	lication number or patent number: If this lication:August 17, 2000_	s document is being fi	led together with a new	application, the execution da	ite of the	
A. Patent Application Number:			B. Patent Number:			
09,	1654568					
	Add	ditional numbers attac	hed? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved			
	5 45 01			7 CFR 3.41): \$40		
Name: Mr	Ernest F. Chapman		⊠			
Internal Addi	FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FAI ess: & DUNNER, L.L.P.		Enclosed (Please cha □	arge deficiency to deposit acc	ount)	
			Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account		
Street Addre	ss: 1300 I Street, N.W.					
City:	Washington		8. Deposit acc	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:	DC Zip: 200	05-3315	8			
Tof	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and belief, the inal document.	e foregoing information	92	id any attached copy is ∋ true	copy of the	
	David W. Hill	I Junt 1		September 1, 2000		
Signa			27.19			
	Total number of pages	-	奇	uments: 2		
			- 4			

PATENT

REEL: 011075 FRAME: 0321

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled: SWITCHING CIRCUIT AND MULTI-VOLTAGE LEVEL POWER SUPPLY UNIT EMPLOYING THE SAME

herewith or onAug Patent on		, 19	(Serial No.); and
		•			
WHEREAS,	YAZA	AKI CORPORAT	CION		
a corporation of		JAPAN			,whose post of ice
address is	to as Assigne is invention,	e), is desithe applica	rous of securin tion for United	g the en States	tire right, title, and Letters Patent on this
NOW THEREFORE, I which from assignee is transferred, and set assignee, its lawful and to this invention and all Letters Paten thereof; and I/WE hereof the United States cessors and assigns,	s hereby ackno over, and do h successors and and this appl t of the Unite eby authorize to issue all L	wledged, I/ ereby sell, assigns, m ication, an d States wh and request etters Pate	WE, as assignor assign, transf y/our entire rid all divisions ich may be gran the Commission nt for this inv	(s), have er, and conted there er of Parention to	set over unto the le, and interest in ntinuations thereof, eon, and all reissues tents and Trademarks
consideration, commun me/us respecting this when called upon to d desirable to perfect assigns, execute all oaths and generally d obtain and enforce pr being understood that by the assignee, its	invention and o so, execute the title to t divisional, co o everything poper patent prany expense i	testify in and deliver his invention, ossible to notection for notident to	any legal proc all papers tha on in said assi and reissue ap aid assignee, i r this inventio	eeding, and the may be gnee, its plication to succession in the	sign all lawful papers necessary or s successors and ns, make all rightful ssors and assigns, to United States, it
AND, I/WE HEREB Declaration and Power (Application No.	of Attorney i	n this appl	ication, to ins	ert here	
application number of				, the 11.	ring date and
••					
IN TESTIMONY WHE					
 Full Name of Sole Masashi NAKAYAM 	or First Assig A		nor's Signature >H1 NAKAYAM		: Date . August: 17, 200
Address c/o Yazaki	Parts Co., Ltd	d.			: Citizenship
<u>206-1, Nunobikibara, I</u>	Haibara-cho, Ha	aibara-gun,	Shi zuoka-ken,	Japan	: Japan
2. Full Name of Secon	d Assignor	: Assig	nor's Signature		: Date
Address			····		: Citizenship
3. Full Name of Third	l Assignor	: Assig	nor's Signature		: Date
7.33		<u> </u>			
Address					: Citizenship

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 011075 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 09/01/2000